comply with the ASX Reinstatement Conditions.

The Company will seek reinstatement to trading to occur soon after the effectuation of the
DOCA, subject to ASX's discretion and compliance with all ASX Reinstatement Conditions.

In the event that the Company does not satisfy the ASX Reinstatement Conditions, Entyr will
repay all application money received by it or in connection with the Capital Raising.

1.6 Pro-forma capital structure

The estimated proposed capital structure post effectuation of the DOCA (assuming all
Recapitalisation Resolutions are approved) is set out in the table below.

Page 36

 Notice of General Meeting & Explanatory Statement

The offer of the New Shares, Attaching Options and Convertible Note (all on a post-
Consolidation basis) will be contained in a Prospectus proposed to be lodged on or about 30
October 2024.

Undiluted

The below table sets out the pro-forma capital structure on an undiluted basis:

• Existing
holders and
relevant
Offer

• Existing
Shares /
Options /
Convertible
Notes

Offers Percentage

Minimum
Subscription

Maximum
Subscription

Minimum
Subscription

Maximum
Subscription

Shares

Existing
Shares (post
Consolidation)

19,831,039 19,831,039 19,831,039 28.09% 26.23%

New Shares -
Placement
Offer

- 42,500,000 42,500,000 60.20% 56.22%

New Shares -
SPP Offer

- 0 5,000,000 0.00% 6.61%

New Shares –
Management
Offer

- 2,000,000 2,000,000 2.83% 2.65%

New Shares –
Advisor Offer

- 6,000,000 6,000,000 8.50% 7.94%

New Shares –
Director Fee
Share Plan
Offer

- 262,500 262,500 0.37% 0.35%

Total Shares 19,831,039 70,593,539 75,593,539 100% 100%

Options

Existing
Options (post
Consolidation)

220,000 220,000 220,000 0.80% 0.73%

Attaching
Options -
Placement
Offer

- 21,250,000 21,250,000 77.36% 70.90%

Attaching
Options - SPP
Offer

- - 2,500,000 - 8.34%

New Options
– Proponent
Offer

- 6,000,000 6,000,000 21.84% 20.02%

Total
Options

220,000 27,470,000 29,970,000 100% 100%

Convertible Notes

Existing
Convertible
Notes

- - - - -

Convertible
Note –
Convertible
Note Offer

- 1 1 100% 100%

Page 37

 Notice of General Meeting & Explanatory Statement

Total
Convertible
Notes

- 1 1 100% 100%

Diluted – Convertible Note not exercised

The below table sets out the pro-forma capital structure on a fully diluted basis but assuming
the Convertible Note is not exercised at the end of the Revised Maturity Date:

Existing
holders and
relevant
Offer

Existing Shares
/ Options /
Convertible
Notes

Offers Percentage

Minimum
Subscription

Maximum
Subscription

Minimum
Subscription

Maximum
Subscription

Shares

Existing
Shares (post-
Consolidation)

19,831,039 19,831,039 19,831,039 20.22% 18.79%

New Shares -
Placement
Offer

- 42,500,000 42,500,000 43.34% 40.26%